interpretations was not material to the Group’s results of operations or fi nancial position.

The Group adopted HKFRS 11 in 2013. The full year effect of this adoption, mainly refl ecting a change in classifi cation of certain equity-accounted for investments

recorded by listed subsidiary, Cheung Kong Infrastructure (“CKI”) on adoption of the same standard, was recorded in the results for the 2013 fi nancial year and reported

in the 2013 annual accounts. HKAS 34 requires the use of the same accounting policies uniformly throughout the year and accordingly, the Group has restated the 2013

interim accounts to conform to this policy.

The effects of the adoption of HKFRS 11 to the Group’s fi nancial statements is a reclassifi cation of certain comparative line items within the respective statement in the

consolidated accounts, as explained below, and has no impact on the Group’s results or total equity.

Hutchison Whampoa Limited

2014 Interim Report

55

2 Significant accounting policies (continued)

(i) Effect on the consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 June 2013

 As previously
 reported HKFRS 11 As restated

 HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Revenue 123,262 — 123,262

Cost of inventories sold (48,655) — (48,655)

Staff costs (16,524) — (16,524)

Telecommunications customer acquisition costs (11,751) — (11,751)

Depreciation and amortisation (7,699) — (7,699)

Other operating expenses (26,166) — (26,166)

Change in fair value of investment properties 7 — 7

Profi ts on disposal of investments and others (116) — (116)

Share of profi ts less losses after tax of:

 Associated companies 7,573 (2,348) 5,225

 Joint ventures 3,161 2,348 5,509

 23,092 — 23,092

Interest expenses and other fi nance costs (4,335) — (4,335)

Profi t before tax 18,757 — 18,757

Current tax (1,925) — (1,925)

Deferred tax (896) — (896)

Profi t after tax 15,936 — 15,936

Allocated as: Profi t attributable to non-controlling interests

 and holders of perpetual capital securities (3,538) — (3,538)

Profi t attributable to ordinary shareholders of

 the Company 12,398 — 12,398

Earnings per share for profi t attributable to ordinary shareholders

 of the Company HK$ 2.91 — HK$ 2.91

Hutchison Whampoa Limited

2014 Interim Report

56

2 Significant accounting policies (continued)

(ii) Effect on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2013

 As previously
 reported HKFRS 11 As restated

 HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Profi t after tax 15,936 — 15,936

Other comprehensive income (losses)

Items that will not be reclassifi ed to profi t or loss:

Remeasurement of defi ned benefi t obligations recognised directly in reserves 116 — 116

Share of other comprehensive income (losses) of associated companies (128) 188 60

Share of other comprehensive income (losses) of joint ventures 8 (188) (180)

Tax relating to items that will not be reclassifi ed to profi t or loss 2 — 2

 (2) — (2)

Items that have been reclassifi ed or may be subsequently

 reclassifi ed to profi t or loss:

Available-for-sale investments

 Valuation gains recognised directly in reserves 127 — 127

 Valuation gains previously in reserves recognised in income statement (57) — (57)

Gains on cash fl ow hedges arising from forward foreign currency contracts
 and interest rate swap contracts recognised directly in reserves 157 — 157

Losses on translating overseas subsidiaries’ net assets recognised directly in reserves (7,802) — (7,802)

Share of other comprehensive income (losses) of associated companies (4,742) 1,329 (3,413)

Share of other comprehensive income (losses) of joint ventures (418) (1,329) (1,747)

Tax relating to items that have been reclassifi ed or may be subsequently
 reclassifi ed to profi t or loss (18) — (18)

 (12,753) — (12,753)

Other comprehensive income (losses) after tax (12,755) — (12,755)

Total comprehensive income 3,181 — 3,181

Allocated as: Attributable to non-controlling interests and holders of

 perpetual capital securities (2,827) — (2,827)

Attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company 354 — 354

Hutchison Whampoa Limited

2014 Interim Report

57

3 Operating segment information

The following presents information regarding the Group’s operating segments for the six months ended 30 June 2014 and 2013. Saved as disclosed in the notes below,

the column headed as Company and Subsidiaries refers to the Company and subsidiary companies’ respective items and the column headed as Associates and JV refers

to the Group’s share of associated companies’ and joint ventures’ respective items.

The Group’s telecommunications division consists of a 65.01% interest in Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings, which is listed on the Stock Exchange